Emergency contacts for the holidays

Home and Community

Home and Community

Department Contact Name Email Phone Dates On Call (inclusive)

ﬁgﬁﬁrg‘ﬂ"ﬂge’ = Youth Services and Andrew Jeffrey andrew jeffery@endeavour.com.au 0417 632058 | 27 Dec 2024 - 03 Jan 2025
23 Dec 2024 - 03 Jan 2025

General Manager - QLD Mikala Chenoweth nikala.chenoweth@endeavour.com.au 0452 466 652 Jan

(can still be contacted)
24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025

(Acting) General Manager Andrea Dobson andrea.dobson@endeavour.com.au 0428 274 000 (No Leave)

24 Dec 2024 - 06 2025
Operations Manager — Sunshine Coast Rowena Hanlon rowena. hanlon@endeavour.com.au 0419 659 088 (No Leave) Jan

24 Dec 2024 - 06 2025
Operations Manager — Wide Bay Rebbecca Poultney = Rebbecca.poultney@endeavour.com.au 0428 090 389 Jan

(Mo Leave)



Cperations Manager
Operations Manager

Cperations Manager

Cperations Manager

Operations Manager

Head of Practice Quality and Impact

Head of Safeguarding

Head of Business Excellence

Rostering Manager

Service Delivery — Administration Manager

Nicole Cooper

Timothy Thorpe

Lisa Ellingford

Kate Veach

Palani Subramanian

K.ate Martin

Carmen Howard

Brooke Martyn

Mandy Adams

Miranda Willis

nicole.cooper@endeavour.com.au

timothy.thorpe@endeavour.com.au

lisa.ellingford @endeavour.com.au

kate.veach@endeavour.com.au

palani.subramanian@endeavour.com.au

kate. martin@endeavour.com.au

carmen. howard@endeavour.com.au

brooke.martyn@endeavour.com.au

mandy.adams@endeavour.com.au

miranda.willis@endeavour.com.au

0455 854 461

0428 D18 658

0407 128 040

0412 755 750

0470 286 524

0400 628 308

0487 071 459

0411 200 995

0435 040 1862

0400 212 408

27 Dec 2024 - 03 Jan 2025

14 Dec 2024 — 05 Jan 2025
Darlene Stuart relieving

0410 697 646

24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025
(Mo Leave)

' 24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025

(Mo Leave)
23 Dec 2024 - 10 Jan 2025

23 Dec 2024 - 03 Jan 2025
Carmen Howard relieving

0487 071 459

24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025
(Mo Leave)

24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025
(Mo Leave)

20 Dec 2024 to 03 Jan 2025
Amanda Tindell relieving
0416 480 661

24 Dec 2024 - 06 Jan 2025



